	06-24-2002 _	والوالية متحديد ويروع والمتعالية المتعالمات المتعالمات المتعالمات
orm PTO-1595 RE -31/92	102131470 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader		al documents or copy thereof
Name of Conveying Part(ies): Danny Austin Bersch Ian Craig Mac Howard Anderson Troy Franklin Brian Eugene Nottingham Timothy James Streit dditional name(s) of conveying rty(ies) attached?	Cibeth Name: <u>Anadigm</u> Giles Internal Address:	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agree Merger Change of Na Other Execution Date: June 11, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number lif this document is being filed together is: June 11, 2002 	Additional names(s) & additional names(s) (s) :	ate: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85284</u> dress(es) attached: Yes X No Socution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)	
dditional numbers attached: Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document she mailed: Name: Keith D. Grzelak Internal Address: Wells St. John P.S. Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account 23-0925	tations and
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie attached copy is a true copy of the or <u>Keith D. Grzelak</u> Name of Person Signing TOTAL NUMBER OF I	ef, the foregoing information is t iginal document Signature PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATT	6/11/0Z Date
Box As	NT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS SIGNMENTS GTON, D.C. 20231 over sheet is estimated to average a g the document and gathering the da comments regarding this burden e	stimate to the U.S. Patent and 5

E V 0 7 7 3 3 1 2 3 BATENT REEL: 013002 FRAME: 0157

p.6

-

ASSIGNMENT

1

.

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTORS:

Danny Austin Bersch 214 N. Starboard Drive Gilbert, AZ 85234

Ian Craig Macbeth Dulverton House Cedar Avenue Alsager Cheshire ST7 2PH United Kingdom

Howard C. Anderson 1895 E. Auburne Drive Tempe, AZ 85283

Brian Eugene Nottingham 1942 E. Minton Tempe, AZ 85282

Troy Franklin Giles 961 E. Jensen Street Mesa, AZ 85203

Timothy James Streit 2629 S. Westwood Street Mesa, AZ 85210

ASSIGNEE:

Anadigm, Inc. Corporation of the State of Delaware 7855 South River Parkway, Ste. 205 Tempe, AZ 85284

S:VAN211001VAS1_wpd A270205070248PM

PAT-USIAS-06



PATENT REEL: 013002 FRAME: 0158

p.7

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "System and Method for Configuring Analog Elements in aC onfigurable Hardware Device".

ANADIGM, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent

2

S:\4N21\001\4S1 wpd _ A270206070248PM

PAT-USIAS-06

p.8

application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at AND N POINT, Arizona, on June II, 2002. stin Despet

State of ARIZONA) County of <u>Mar. apr</u>)

On June \cancel{N} , 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared DANNY AUSTIN BERSCH, who is known to me to be the person described in

S: VAN211001 VAS1. wpd A270208070248PM

3

PAT-USIAS-0G

the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

FICIAL SE DANIEL K. HARRIS NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 2, 2004

DANIEL K. HARRIS

My Comm. Expires July 2, 2004

TARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY

Jack Notary Public for the State of Arizona, residing at <u>2940 N Dobson</u> My commission expires on only

SEAL

SEAL

Signed at <u>2746 N Pobson</u>, Arizona, on June <u>((</u>, 2002.

lan Craig Machell

State of ARIZONA) :ss. County of <u>Maricog</u>)

On June $\underline{\mathscr{U}}$, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared IAN CRAIG MACBETH, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

hand

Notary Public for the State of Arizona, residing at <u>240 H Debson</u> My commission expires on <u>07/03/2007</u>

PAT-USIAS-06

Signed at Anu N Dobson, Arizona, on June 11, 2002.

Howard C. Anderson

Howard C. Anderso

State of ARIZONA) :ss. County of <u>Mancopa</u>)

On June \underline{n} , 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared HOWARD C. ANDERSON, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

March Osa

OFFICIAL SEAL DANIEL K. HARRIS NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 2, 2004

Notary Public for the State of Arlzona, residing at <u>2990 N Dobson</u> My commission expires on <u>07/62/2004</u>

Signed at 2990 N Dobson, Arizona, on June 11, 2002.

Brian Eugene Nottingham

State of ARIZONA) :ss. County of <u>Maticoph</u>)

On June \mathcal{H}_{i} , 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared BRIAN EUGENE NOTTINGHAM, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SE DANIEL K. HARRIS NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 2, 2004

Notary Public for the State of Arizona, residing at 2990 N Debson My commission expires on ______

S-VAN21100114 S1.wpd A270206070248PM

PAT-USAS-06



5

Signed at <u>2440 N Dobson</u>, Arizona, on June <u>1</u>, 2002.

Troy Franklin Giles

State of ARIZONA) :ss. County of Maricopa)

On June _//_, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared TROY FRANKLIN GILES, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.



March Alon

Notary Public for the State of Arizona, residing at 3990 N Dobson My commission expires on on los 1004

SEAL

Signed at 340 N Dubson, Arizona, on June 1, 2002.

Timothy James Streit

State of ARIZONA) :ss County of Maricoph)

On June ____, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared TIMOTHY JAMES STREIT, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.



Notary Public for the State of Arizona,

residing at arrow N Dobsen My commission expires on 01/03/2004

SEAL

S: VAN211001VAS1. Wpd	A270206070248PM
-----------------------	-----------------

6

PAT-USIAS-06